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4 INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: ... ___ >

P A 1 S -

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

OTHERS:

o .

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)..._.. . .

9. LIFE INSURANCE:

10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. ...

. i i e 2 YO 8 . 4884 e g B i A -+

1l.. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:

LIABILITIES:

1. PERSONAL DEBTS:

o

-

1 o a5 M i - e e i b e . 1 A B GO RO -3

I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected
aren as set out sbove, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds

or other securities, if any.
I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct

 ‘and indirect.

Dated thti._.“.&*x day of ... L

g it ¥
b i
b .

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE.

(Signature)

Witness
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REPEARENTING
BeOTrinn CANADIAN
ABBURANCE CORPONATION
‘ : ! THE BRITISH CANADIAN
£ t insumaAnceE Co.
Fe. Ac. CLELAND
& A JUSTICE OF THE PEACE MONEY 7O L OAN
FINANCIAL & INBURANCE BROKER

nROOM 3D
30 PENDER STREET. W.

VANGOUVER. BC. 00t 2792, 1943,

act-n of the Secretary of State,
of the Custodian,
6 lumtua lutua,

&mn Bank Bldg.
ouver, B. C.

Dear Sire:-
Re Catalogue # 241

&! lg. llﬂek,c. D.L. 218L known as 8122 Selkirk 8t.

This property consists of a 5 room dwelling with

room, Dining room, tahon and two Bedrooms on second floor.
..1,4

Full cement basement with hot air furnace.

House not plastered.

Exterior in wvery bad ocondition including the reof.
My valuation §1,000. N\

Yours very truly,

A R Ml

Giovir ne /3 5'?“ 3

DATE. #‘FMAM /Ty &
FiukD sy




BeoTTieN CANABIAN
ASBURANCE CORPORATION

Fe A. CLELAND  W&mbea™
A JUSTICE OF THE PEACE :;:;:‘?:.s‘z’n
FINANCIAL & INSURANCE BROKER

ROOM 23
S39 PENDER STREET. W.

VANCOUVER, B.C. Nov. 158h. 1943,

——M

[Rec'd —NOV-O-1043—

Department of the Secretary of State, Fite N0, .2 ;

Office of the Custedisn, e s o
i mw n ‘n' e ‘..uu..

sa!' Royal Bank Bldg. lwm........—-—-—-—-|

~ Vanocouver, B. C.

Dear Sirs:-

Re Catalogues § 242 and #243.
Lots 11 & 12 Blk., C. Dist Lot 318, known as Vacant lots.

Phis property is located on the South East Cormer of
Selkirk Street and 7lst. Avenue, and are sbout 4' below the Street
level and are all cleared and in garden, being 6o' on Bolnf\k Street

by about 100' on 7lst. Ave.

In oy oa.:ion the two lots together are worth $450.00
and if sold with Lot # 10, Blk.C.Dist.Lot 318, lmmediately ad joining
should be worth $1400.00 to &1450.00\.

Yours very truly,

A ~- _stebnert
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]. W. FAIRHALL /4«
Notary Public

REAL ESTATE - INSURANCE - CONVEYANCING

by -
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£ 0 1 } R 1318 Southwest Marine Drive
2 VANCOUVER, B. C.

SEP LS lﬂ

Sept. 17, 1942
ff}}-

| 6
@ffice of the Custodian, tﬂ' %\q
Japahese Evacuation Sootion i

506 Royal Bank Bldg., X {?,
Vansouver, F. C. ( 2 ¢‘£x

» . 1‘”‘5 ’ \;¢
Dear Sirs: Be Seisaiu Uchida,K File * 11667. ol )

with reference to our handling of the property at 8722 Selkirk
Strest belonging to the atove Japanese, We agree to manage the,
luld property on the terms mentioned in your letter.

¢ 1
e have your letters of the 16th. instant f///

%e have to-day inspected thie house, It is
loak‘d and toarded up, but we foroed an entry by removing toards
from & window. It is apparently being used as a storage apacse
for Jurniture and household effects for several houses., It is

£illed with sundry boxes, garden tools, heavy furniture and gen- -
eral household effects. : L[% ‘

We have arranged to rent the house only to ¥Nr.
A.3.H. Weber, whom you sugzested as tenant in your letter. The b«d““X’
rent is to be $20.00 per month, payatle in advance, This is a
six room house with basement, toilat but no bath (exsept the Jar-
anasé variety under the back poreh ).

In the rear of this house on the same lo S
lnng‘hnilding which contains two separate suites. These also are
boarded up and ocontain some household furniture such as stoves,
tables, a chestefield, etoc. There is no plumbing in these auitee
exocspt the water. It ococoured to us that the furniture from the
main house could te stored in these suites for the time beins at
leagt. That would give a gquick way of readying the house for the
new fenants, who would lize to get possession as quickly ses poss
sitle.

Awaiting your further instructions, we remain,
Yourg faithfully,

Je W, FAIRGA'TY

zei®
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SLAINANI: Seisaku UCHIDA Reg. Bo. QL6662 File No. 11667

SUBJECT
SLGLATNs lets 10, 11 & 12, Bik. *CY, D.L. 318, Growp 1, N.V.D., Plan 1903
ADBERS: 8722 Selkirk Street, Vancowver, B. C.

ABSRSSED

.. ) « LAND lot 10: $315.00

- ” Lot 11: mow
Lot 12: 390.00

Lot 10: $950.00
et 11 M1
Lot 12: M)

Total 1943 Assessment - $1970.00

mnn - 21, 242, %3. (Tenders closed October 4, 1943)

APPRAISAL = Lot 10 (Dwelling) - §1,000.00. ¥.A.Cleland, Oct, 27/43.
(Vacaat) with Lot 10 adjoining ~ $1400.00 to
$1450.00. F.A.Cleland, Bov.15, 1943,
TRADERS: ~(Undated) - $610.00 from Noore & Noore on Lot 10 only. Rejected

Oct.4/43 - $900.00 from Messrs. Fox & Hollenberg thr
Home Investments on Lot 10 only. Rejected.

QITERS; M.W&B-Om.wﬁubontbonmmm,u&u.
Re jected,

Dec. w&m.mmm.maun-m
mmuwm.ew

July 21/44 ~§1450.00 from Dan Billous through J.W.Pairhall.
Accepted.

Approved by Advisory Committes - July 27, 1944.
Nr. Uchids advised of sale - Auguwst 21, 1944.
$1450.00 to Dan Billous.

Date of Adjustasats - August 19, 1944.

MMtMMﬁunh-m.N,umM
of Bale on Claim File.

Estimated value of Lots 10, 11 & 12 given

by claimant as $2750.00
knmtutummmnuw

Custodian




September 1€, 1942

ide ¥ Fairhall &sq.
IIXEETATH West ﬁnrin& Drive,
i¥engouver, B, G,

Dear 81im

ks arvanged with you on the telaphona, we will be glad
‘48 you will undertske the mensgemant s
owned by the sbove at £74:2 S«
Qur form letter in this

wnd rentel of tha property
reet. We ars enclosing

Ihis man has not setunlly registored Nis property with
U8 tut in view of the fact thet he hes becn evacusted, his
affalrs automaticzlly com: unier ¢ur coatrol sng wa tﬂgrafort
have tie necesssary authorit: igete and pansge his

‘affalirs,

: W8 &re swere that this house is bosrded up., W1l you
plesse report to us as soon ss -ossible es ta whether there
is furniture stored. If necessary, in order to make this
Property revemue bearing, we cauld hove the furniture resoved
‘o & central storage, unless 1t sns feasible to store sane in
one room of the house,

¥e informed you that o Ur. A, J. H. Weber of 8778
Selkirk Btreet ealled st our officc some time ago snd his
::Ilogcrs, the West Cosst Shipbuilders Ltd., have also
writien to us on his dehalf stating that he is snxious to
have the opportunity of renting thess srenises.

A 4rs. J. Therrien of 139 Frances Road, c¢/o. Septans
Box, Steveston has also called nt our office on 8 number of
oucasions stating that she desires to rent this property,

We are advising both of thase parties that the meatter
has been placed in your hands,

Yours truly,

Fe Gs Bhears,
Assistant isnager,




dpvid 30, 1948,
- SMADIMD Selssku UONIDA  Meg. Wo. GA662 Flle o, 11667

LSS lots 20, 11 & 12, Mk, %%, DL, 318, Grow 1, B.8.D,, Flan 1903
ANEEED 0722 Balxirk Bireed, Vancowser, B. C,

T 1% - e Lot 10v $325,00

bt A2 0.0

Lot 10s #9%0,00

ot 2 M

ot A B0
Total 1943 Assvesment - $1970.00

‘ﬂ-‘ﬂ."ﬂﬁp-ﬂ--.cctn--q-----a.----un‘

SARNOSUR Jos. - 240, 242, 243. (Tenders closed October 4, 1947)
APREALSN. « kot 20 (Dwelling) - §0,000,00, F.A.Cleland, Ovt. 2T/43.
hote 11 & 22 -mhblmw.-u-u
with Lot 10 adjeining ~ $3400.00 %o
04000, 7.A.Gelend, Bov,is, 1943,
TEADERS: ~(Undated) - $610.00 from Moore & Hoore en Lot 10 only. Rejected

Oct.4/49 = $900.00 fros Nessrs. Fox & Hollemberg tirough |
| a-nm--uqmmw.w.-

QITERS. Bov.12/43 « 730,00 from Noore & Moore on Lets 10,11 & 13,

Re josted,
Pec, 28/43- $1000,00 from Hesers. hl%hx
g Home Investasats on Lots 10, 11 &

duly A/ih “41450,00 from Den Mllows through J.5W.Mdrhall,
Accepted,

Approved by Advisery Gomsittes - July 27, 1%44.
Br, Uchids advised of sale - August 21, 1944,
$§1450.00 to Dan Billous,

Date of AMijustments - August 19, 1944,

Bet gredit derived from sale - §1385,04, a8 per Statement
of Bale on Clais Mle,

mumuuhum.nnuum
W elaisant as

humtn“mmuu.
Cus todian _




8

Mr, Seisaku UCHIDA,
Regs oy 01662,

845 Richmond Square,
Mm. Que,

’-u' 8irs

Personal 0018 nov in Custodisn stor- e imolude
M bundle photos listed im the nsse of Seisalka UCHIDA.

If this item belongs %0 you and you sish to
M‘n it, plenes inform the Qust~dian on or before the
et day of Jemuary, 1949, ziving your full nase and
ldﬂM for shipasent,

Falling t hear from you by the sbove date, the
mln will assume thet you “ave no intercet {n trese
goods and will dispese of them at his diserotionm,

In sdditiom to the gools liste! am belomeing to
Fourself and others, there are wirious unidentified shrimes,
kotes, trophies, photographs and papers, which will be
atandoned a3 of no value uniess evidenge of own rehip 19
?*:Iit\ﬁ %o the Oustodiap om or before the 0th of June,
I

We enclose a stamped, adiressed envclope for your

Youre t‘w’

Te d¢ JOIE™N
OFFICE OF TUF CusT™DIAN
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Y (Original on file 13884)

October 17th, 1947

Mr. E. Robertson,
0ffice of the Custodian,
Vancouver, B. C.
Dear 8ir:
Re file to 10560.
I have on hand a letter from Mr. S. Uchida of Nontreal requesting
me to inform you that he has made proper settlement with me. Settle-
ment in reference to the chattel I left in store at 8722 Selkirk
Street, Vancouver, B. C. Please proceed with Mr. Uchida account
hereafter without further attention to me.

Thanking you I remain,

Yours truly,

"Jisaburo WAKABAYASHI®




Hontreal, Qusbec.
Dear Sirs

%o acknosledge with thanks your letter of Oectober
13, 1947 and in sccordance with your wishes have trensferrved

e balanee of funds in your sccount, samely $23.90, to the

Joist accomt of Mr. and Nrs, Jissburo WAKABAYASHI representing
settlenent in full of their share of the chattel proceeds from

goods of theirs which were sold at suction in your name,

Tour file and sccomt with this office are now being
closed, g

Yours truly,

E. bm.
0ffice of the Custodimm,
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October 13, 1947 !M o S

oty

Vancouver, B.C. e .

Hatarrad A odhdh. P
o Pl il A e |

Before me is your letter dated September 3rd regarding
the settlement which I made with Mr. J. Wakabayashi; relative
to the chattels he left in storage at B7E8 Belkirk SBtreet,
Yangouver, my former home.

~ In going over the copy of Mr. Wakabayashi's letter which
you snclos I cannot help but feel that I am been accused
of with-holding more of his money. At this point I hasten

to add in order to clear myself from being unduly accused

of unfairness, I am submitting the following explanations. ™ ¢ |
You will find when you refer back to your file that my former ° .7

wome was ransacked prior to the taking of the inventory by
6 Dustodisn, I Have the list of the chattels which your
gof iven me and from it I have tried, to identify,
with the ald of my two daughters, the chattels belénging to
¥r. and Mrs. Wakabayashi and we are of the opinion that we
have done a good job of selection and the money that I have
sent him should be satis factory,

' Purthermore, Mr. Waksbayashi is owing me money from
the pre-evacuation days amounting to over one hundred
dollars. Theoretically admitting that I did underpay him,
he has no reason te "beef" because he that I had ne
intention of making claim against him for this amount because
of the unfavourable economical situation he was in, or was in,
To this day I have made no claim against him cxccp%in; for
the ten dollars mentioned in his letter,

In order to clear your record of the amount still credited
to ny name, please send this remaining amount to Mr. Wakabayashi
so that this matter may be finalized,

Please use your discretion in regards to this letter
but if necessary please do not hesitate to send a copy of
this letter to him.

Thank you for your endless service.

Yijjzaéguly; f} :

8. Uchida




COPY - original om J, Wakabayashi's file 13884.

¢/o Ords Hop Yard,
R. a. b. l.
Eamloops, B. C.

August 15, 1947.

‘ were told to sign a sheet saying
erence between Mr. Uchida and myself. Since
be has paid us just a mere sum of $15. (fif-
sn dollars) as | deducting $10. (ten dollars) as he says was
used for expenses making it $25. (twenty-five dollars) total for our things
or property comsisting of:

1. China cabinet

2. Btove

4. 3 pc. set dresser, 2 bed springs, 2 beds

5. Cut glass set

6. gqlnndonu and antique

7< fuper box of pictures

8. 2 trunk tops containing (1) Lighters

R {2) pen and encil set
(3) pipe
(4) neck tie
(53 brief case genuine
{6) clothings

9. Kitchen ware of pots and pens

g.g—; Kitshenette

12, Sets of Tecords approx. 30 records

14. 8ilverware

15, Linen

These things were left at 8722 Selkirk Street, Vancouver, B, C.
The rest were left at a buddhist church at Kitsilano on First Avenmue. The
things were as follows:
, L 3+ 20 pe. sets of books of Enowledge
2, Other books seta
3. “hinaware
4.Two book cabinet
5. Trunk

For all these things we camnot imagine that it would only be about $25.00.
I think that at lesst we ought to have gottem more and seeing that you seold our
property we would like to know about how much you did sell it at. So please
let us know &8 soon as possible. Until then I am not enclosing those sheets.
The file number of our list of contents left at Vancouver is #1388%.

Yours sincerely,

"3 Takabayashi".







¢/o Montreal Day Nursery,
865 Richmond Square,
Montreal, P.Q.

July 15, 1948

o it 1

:

5
i

1@ 287 » .
UCHIDA Seissku, Reg, No. 01662

I sm in regeipt from Mr. S. Omiya a letter requesting
yours truly to forward to your office the list of chattels
which were stored st 8722 Selkirk St., Vancouver prior to
‘disposition by the Office of the Custodian,

f I beileve Mr. Omiys has been instructed by your office
to contact me with regards to the claim he has made for the
_chattels that were auctioned along with mine.

At this point I must meke clear that I did not accept
any responsibility for NMr. Omiya's properties when the
almant requested me for storege, And as it is impossible
for me to know exactly what chattels of his remained from
the results of the theft (this I was informed by Mrs.
Chisholm of Shaughnessy 8t.) may I instruct your office to
WAl M miya of Tashme, B.C., the amount of
'ty dollars ($50. from my remdining credit with the
odian, Please forward to me if possible the balance

 § I am informed that Mr. Omiya is leaving for Japan
in the very near future, wherefore, your immediate atten-
tion to this matter will be greatly appreciated.

- Thanking you for your endless services, I remain:

Yours respectfully,

R %{/M -

olll. Y & TSR S ,1/'9‘ Mrs WAsA Op//ﬂ vy Leadl
P, & . f




. ¥, Feirball, Bac.,
1318 Southwest barine Drive,

mm. Bs C.
Beg mw gﬁ.n whdy, 242 & =43

‘ 2 Tour letter of July Zlst, enclosing cheque for §145.00 and offer
%0 purehase the above property for the sun of $1,450.00 has been received and

; This 1s to sdvise you thet we are srercred to recommend the
&pcoplapoe of this offer, ﬂﬂyu;ﬂe&ufmwmawmrm&m;mmr
the belsuce of the purchase 'rice, nevely, §1,30%.00.

Hndly sdvize the full nese, sddress ard occupation in *hiek this
property Lo to e registered and also stute Hhiether or ot the pureheser is a
British Subject,

‘ 3 Toe necesscay doouments will then be mesared and forwerded to the
Secretary of Stute st Ottews, amdi 1f our recommendstion is acted wpon, the Jocusents
will be signed and returned.

; Afer the documents heve Leen registered & statesen. of edjustuents
of taxms, ste. vill be prepared, Inclucing registration fees, and forwarded to you,

he tenant will then be sdvised that the property has been sald,
subject t. the exlsting temancy, and you will then be in & position to sssume
coutral of this property.

Tours truly,




August 28, 1942

*Q A:. Jo« H, Weber
8778 Selkirk Street,
ﬁﬂ?@h; : ac ct

Dear Siri
dei Selisaky UCHIDA

; ¥e regret that the writer wes unsble to
see you when you eslled at our office on Tuesday
&8s arranged. '

Hovever, as previously mentioned to you
Wr. Uchida has not registered his affairs with us,
Fhile it 15 true that on account of his being
evacusted, his affairs automatically come under our
oontrol, on searching at the Land Titles Office we
find that this property is not registered in his
name,

Until we c2n be a2ssured of what interest,
&f any Mr, Uchida hes in this property, it is eof
gourss impossible for us to make any commitments.

, We have written to the registered owner
and 1f we can get a reply from him this may lead
to sometiiding definite to ¥r, Uchida's comnsetion
with the property.

AS soon as we have any further informstion
we will write to you in connection with this matter,

fours truly,

F. G. Shears,
Assistant laneger,




August 28th, 1942,

Mr. Albert Edward North,
Eburne, B. C,

Dear Birs
Mr. Seisaki UCHIDA has luformed us that he
hnod !ﬂn you, Lot 10, Block 6, D.L.318, Group 1,
lan 1749 I presume that he holds from you, an Agrees
llut for Bale of thu mparty but & copy at present,
ta not lvnillhll from If you will 8 send we
my th- umt for inspection, 1 shall be
mh iged to and will return it to you after
noting some of the provisions.

Yours truly,

Ian Macpherson
iitie Examiner

e vew ROV sl

o o "

E*} "‘“V‘*} d kiw«»uﬁ" P’
| MIK\], j faasn p7




August Sth, 1942

. OFFICE OF THE. CUSTODIAR
JAPANESE SECTION

RECEIVE]

T B
Mr. A. 3. B, Weber of No. 8778 Selkirk -
. Inmlo, called at the office to-day. He 1s working et
Coast Shi -‘ his sumber is 2995,

| He mum & bouse and informed me that
8 @ bouse at 8722 Selkirk Street, owned by a Jspanese <“ !
i md mm up. !t -utltﬂn his requirements and he would like

i Would you be kind emough to search the ‘ B’ q
. | Assessment records at the 01”.&11 ascertain the owmer. S _ %)
. lend is descrided as lot 10 Block G ) | 2

nortn-m-lmuothmthnmmdiobo
by Japanese and boarded up, situate on the same street.

My omn view is that {f the Custodian could
te)utthouh-utam. it is our duty to do so, in
the presemt bhouse lhortm in Vencouver.

i As soon as we have any further information
' we should communicate with My, A. J. H, '-bor. msnmrrum.
5 m" o




10,11,12/¢/318/Vancouver

Control of property at 8722 Selkirk Street, Vanceuver » is by me herebly
acknowledged and I agree that all adjustments and incidents connected with
the sale to me of this property have been settled.

Recelpt is also acknowledged of copy of North British & Mercantile Insurance
policy No. 685870, and cheque for gz.m representing closing adjustments on
sale to me of this property.

7 \/ (7/,( e et
‘ Dated at Vancouver, B. C., this \.; day of 1944.

Loty










October 17, 1945

Re: Seisaku UCHIDA (Mr.)
—log. Bo. Q1662

The above Japanese person declared a number of chattels in his JP
form, under date of September 19, 1942. He also declared, on the
back of his JP form, a nmmber of articles belonging to Mrs. Masa

el ll)hma Supplementary Summary t

it hlﬂylﬂﬁﬁmmtdmlbovchwmmcndiwuw

$7.31, representing Security Deposit for Light from the B. C. Elec-
tric Company Limited.

In a letter dated April 16th, 1945, Mr. Uchida lodged a claim with
us against Robert E. Leary, formerly of 3791 W. 26th Avenue, Van-
couver, for the sum of $77.71. This amount is due to Mr. Uchida in
return for gardening dome for Mr. Leary inm 1941. After locating the
present address of Mr. Leary and writing several letters to him, we
received a footnote to our letter of Jume 29th, 1945, stating he had
no record of owing the above Evacuee anything and requested full and
complete detalls. Again on July 25th, 1945 we wrote to Mr. Leary re-
questing him to call at this office to imspect the account, but mo
further reply was received, nor did he call at-this office. A final
eoffort is being made by us to obtain payment, and if umsuccessful the
| will be advised endeavor to collect this amount himself. =
TNA. aﬁs—fhﬂ:-. e . rmed., &m..“..'@-f_m..l.,
: o |‘ ‘.‘.L. A de&d v aimad

‘ ] 13 S -z;”” "M"-‘ "‘h—‘j—m

M ‘ /‘7 Fps. 0
Bo life insurance was declared by the above Evacuee, but we have a
record on file showing that the above Japanese person had a New York
Life insurance policy. At no time did this policy come under the
jurisdiction of the Custodian.

¥O OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE ABOVE JAPANESE PERSON IS REVEALED
ON THIS FILE. .

The above summary is certified to be
in accordance with the information on
file:
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/9/44
/9/44
21/9/ 4k

U944 Glassware glasswre,

Jap. 7"5“ crockery,
14/9/44 1M30c croehry dishes,plates
platters, misc.crockery

Ml g
7/'9/44 (@) A Migting
WY (!.l.dut)

Not found
Bot foumd

Y4h (2D & contenta) 08

unless incliuded *Glassware
at auction 7{&] i T

/9/h (touas)y ~ Teine
/Y4 loprinkling can) Niseing




M (2)
9/ 44
21/9/ 4k

ing %5/44 (1) 5 |
be included in the suctions opposite "kitchen goods"

V944 (1] T on pege 1
2MWA(£ -
| lulpc

/9/44 (dolls & toys)




L4

14/9/44 (box mtnnm &
7/9/44 (books)  cushions)

nisc, & (2)
L Doxes - aisc. -— 14/9/44 (Mur box)
/%6 ( Mm)

u:lu sold at suction although wot appesring on
declaration or Custodian Imventory No. 95

7/9/44s Unbrellis
(x) Child's slelgh
(x) Child's bBlackboard
(x) Mantel clock {¢ld)
(x) Singer Sewing Mechine

14/9/44: Clothes Line
{x) Clothes

Dryer
(x) clmt Sweeper

board

2179/ 44z hl:u uia;
0id play pen hrom

{x) w

i

¥

L

2
: 1
’.
3

ore it is quite possible that the Clothes Line
were also his property.
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British & Mercantile Ins. Co. Policy No. 685870 for
.00, expiring December 28, 1946, was transferred to
owper on September 22nd, 1944. This policy covered

above swmary is certified to
in accordance with the informa-

tion on file:







B Setseku UoKIDA Beg. No, 01662 Pile No. 11667,
241, 22 end 23, ‘
8722 Belkirk Bt., Vancouver, B, C.

Lots 10, 11 and 12, Block "C", Distriet Lot 218, Grouwp 1, N.W.D.,
Plan 1903.

Whthmotﬂoumm.

None registered. No indicatiom of any unregistered charges.
_ Vesting Order filed No. 35040, dated October 19%h, 1942.

Land - $1020.00 Taxes: Lot 10 - §41.48
Improvemsnts - § 950.00 - $1970.00. » n-.ﬁ.u

R

Mﬂil;-uuﬁmdnuu‘hautunln”'1160' - Lot 10,
Q.c' BOLO 31‘.

Lobs 11 and 12, BIk.*C%, D.L. 318 - 66! x 160! have besn seld together

with Lot 10.

The valuator reports as follows: As to Lot 10 - "Full cement basement

with hot air furnace. House mot plastered. Exterior in very bad

sondition imeluding roof* Value §1,000.00. ;

s to A8 11 and 12 he reports as follows: "This property is located

on the 8.E. cormer mmsz.,mannm.,mumum—j

. the street 1s %mmmmumhmwam-

st Ave.". _ i

‘ tnm.tommrmmm.oo,munu

| y B.L. 318, immediately adjoining, should be worth

.Ntom.w'.

This property was leased by Seisaku UCHIDA, through the office of J.¥. ‘
Fairhall to A.J. Weber, September 17th, 1942, on & monthly basis, from
September 26th, 1942. Considerstion $20.00 per month, payable in advan
There was only s verbal agreement.

Bents collected -~ $520.00 against which were the following charges:
Plumbing and repairs $44.80
New steps 20,00
General repairs 19.25
Water rates 47.75
Commission 26,00 - $157.80

Taxes ~ iﬁ - $75.55
$150.91 These were paid through the Gemeral




To Dan Billous for $1450.00 as at August 1%h, 1944.
Approval of Mdvisory Committee as at July 27th, 1944.

+50, Valuation - $10.00, Advert
+50, lsaving a met oredit of $1353.00

Adjustaents as at August 19th, 1944, to the amount of $4.37 - Purcha
mwwmwmmm.ﬂ-mu
maz&um,mmtommu:a-ummm

account.,

surance Peolicy:-
Mercantile Imsurance Co., Policy No.685870 - n,om.‘ :

covering the private dwelling, was transferred to Dan Billous
2nd, 1944.

OLD CERTIFIGATE OF TITLE
No, 15968-L:  Seisaku UCHIDA declared om his JP Form, signed September 19th, 1942,
* that the Title Documents were with his daughter. There is nothing en

fils to show that the Certificate of Title had been asked for by this

office or that it had been deposited in the Land Registry Office,
Vancouver.

» SOp |

ertifioste of Title No. 110053-L, in the name of Dan Billous was
delivered to him - see Geo. Peter's letter of November 0th, 1944,
M“JQ.‘ w.

This summary is certified to be in accordance
with information on file.

July 26th, 1946.
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FILE NO.

S Tha tclleuaag ohattels were sold by public
_tinm sh~~~-.d 2 ﬁ,.  ﬁnh-nut on _Septesber 7

Wr. Smith
Vanocouver 509,




; 01' {mstaﬂiw Starf Present. iy Salth :
M trm m%imaring List No. Vancouwer 530




ﬁfmtnﬂha Btaff Present,
ed from Auctionsering List No.
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JOoth August, 1944.

~ 8722 Selkirk St. & vacant lots 8700 blk. Bolkirh
~ Dwelling & vacant land.

ﬁampthn of Propertys; City of Vancouver, lots 10, 11, and 12,
Block "C®*, District Lot 318, Growp 1,
New Westminster Listriet, Plan 1903.

Noae
lwmdlﬂ.%;iu. No arrears

or consolidated,
35040

$1450.00
$1450.00

July Z7th, 1944.

$1450.00

K.¥. WRIGET




Name: UCHIDA, Seisaku
_‘ File No: MA667
Street Address: 8742 Selkirk St., hog. Bo. 01662

: ; Yancowver, B.C.
Legal numpmmm.n.nfalm

mt. ot s‘hm“ju’tﬂn" ..lm‘.*m‘%m....00.'........‘...‘..‘

Sale Price § 1,450.00
Real Estate Agents Commission $§ TR0

Charge for Valuation 10,00

Charge for Advertising 12,00

land Registry Office Trensmission Fee 4,50

Encumbrances:

Ad justments:
¥ire Ingurance

Taxes

Net Proceeds credited to your account

December 19th, 1944.

mte:“‘.‘i.".....Q."l..‘i..!II....’

0@1105. w:--.moooonlo‘oouoo-t-n







Selisaky UCHIDA
Particulars
Balance as per statement sent

Cheque to you ;
B. C. Blectric Railwmy - security deposit refund

$3.00 & 4.2
Cheque to yom

M. Aniya - share of chattels
J. & 8, Waksbayashi - share of chattels

File Fo. 11667
nao No. 01662

Credit




0
P
3

Date
1942 December 12

1943 July 13
December 3

January 6

Seisaku UCHIDA

Particulars

Bents collected

Repairs

Commission

1943 Taxes $20.30 plus $15.76 plus $39.49

Rents collected
Disbursements

Fire Insurance premium

Land Registry Office - Certificate of Encumbrance

1944 Taxes $15.88, $19.66, $39.82

Rents collected
Disbursements

Water rates to Aug.l0
Balance rents to date

Credit re Sale of Property
Proceeda Auction Sale
Proceeds Auction Sale
Proceeds Auction Sale

4.21
1385.04
272,13
29.03
236.89

$ 300.71 $2367.30




File Not 11667
! ‘ P, Fo. 01662
 Tegal Deseription: 3913 ,124 /918,

Date of Sale and Adjustments . IPEWPP.ITWIMbe.. . oueiiiiiiiiirenn,

Sele Price $ 1,4%.00
Real Mno n;nth Commiseion $ .

M& for Valuation 10,00

mu- for Advertising

Land ﬁi.tn Office Transmission Fee

Mucu

Net Proceeds credited to your account

M‘m by:’.'.l‘.l."ll'....‘;“‘.l......







m.dmu-u-umauuuhuhw
mwmf-«nmnngmlmolunmmhh
situate at 8728 Selkirk st Vancouver B.C. The entire
pProperty was assessed in the year 1948 at 31970.00.

It was sppraised by F.A.Cleland, an experienced real estate
valustor, on November 15tk 1943, at $1480.00, being
$1000.00 for the @welling sn ome lot, and $450.00 ror

the two adjoining lote. Upon his inspection of the property
the valuator does not eppear to have observed an additional
bullding situate on the Toar of the lot on which the
@welling steands. Another iavestigator eaployed by the
Custodian, whe inspected the property prior to the date

of Cleland's appraisal refers to the additional bullding

&8 "8 leng dullding divided iato 2 sultes”,

The claiment in his testimony says that the cabins
O the resr of the property were remted up to the dste of
his evasustion at $22.00 per Wonti. He further says thet
‘ tl-_mmhhmmc cultivation, where he grew
 PUibe and flowsriag sirubs fer sale. The appreisel shows
that the adjolining lots "are &ll clear and ia gerden~.

IS appears that the entire property, whioch was sold
at the appraiged price of $1450.00 1in _Augut. 1944 was resola
in June 1946 for $4000.00. ;

Joint proposal shat a
Teécomnendation be made for payment of s additional sug
of $897.00 to the elaimmt, of whioch $97.00 represents
commission and other sharges deducted from the sale prige
by She Custodian, T™his proposal is based upon the faot
that neither the additional bullding nor the value of
bulbs snd flowering shruds were taken into ageount by the
valuator.

Sinee the additiona) bullding had produced an annual
Fovenue of §144.00 and the bulbs in the ground are shewn

292




by the evidencs of Fatkin (Gemeral Evidence page 1586)

to be worth in 1943 $55.00 to $60.00 per thousand,

I am of opinion thet Counsel's proposal is fully warranted.
I THEREFORE WECOMMEND sa additionsl payment to the

slainant in the sum of $$97.00,




Cann ... o

TOTAL RECOMMENDAT ION
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. Selsakn vGHDA,

Dear Sir:

sicn

Case No.xjs’

We have received from the Co-Operative Committee
on Japanese Canadians, our form of Release which has been
executed by yourself covering the award recommended under
the sbove Claims Commission for the sum of ... $597.00,

Cheque in your favour is enclosed for $§575.47
and we have paid the Co~Operative Committee .. § 2U.5)

-

for legal fees as authorized by you.

Yours truly,

F.G, Shears
Director




o 1.}',_ City of Vanoouver Lots 10, 11, 12. Block "C* District Lot 218,

¥
%

- Group 1, New Westminster District, Plea 1903.

Apcraisal - Sale Price
tmt)g.oo $1450.00
$1450.00

Nitpegs: F. A, Clelapnd appraised the
property.,

This sppears to be & guestion
of value.

NOTE: Re the discussion &t pp. 7 and 8 s to whether the premises were
;¢ Trented by the Cuatodien or the claimant. A careful perusal of
i . the Master file shows that the house was rented by the Custodisn
i+ without the consent of the claimant. It also appears that the
claimant ratified the remtal by a subsequent letter Nov. 17, 1942,
- now in Claim file. See also letter of Sept. 19, 1942, wherein
elaimant states that he wants his house to remain boarded up.
(A fortiori he doesn't want it rented.)

Personal Property Claim Abandoned.
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